2023 All-Star Practice & Game Schedule

(Coaches will let players know about any changes with practices)
*It is important for players to be on time and attend all practices!

Date


Age




Time 

Location

Tuesday, Jan. 31
12U & 14U Practice


4:00pm 
SCRD Gym

Wednesday, Feb. 1
10U Practice



4:00pm
SCRD Gym

Thursday, Feb. 2
8U Practice



4:00pm
SCRD Gym

Monday, Feb. 6
10U Practice



5:00pm
SCRD Gym




12U & 14U Practice


6:30pm
SCRD Gym
Tuesday, Feb. 7
10U Game vs Statesboro

6:00pm
SCRD Gym

12U Game vs Statesboro

7:00pm
SCRD Gym
Wednesday, Feb. 8
8U Practice 



5:00pm
SCRD Gym




10U Practice 



6:30pm
SCRD Gym

Thursday, Feb. 9
8U Practice



5:00pm
SCRD Gym




12U & 14U Practice


6:30pm
SCRD Gym

Fri-Sat, Feb. 10-11 
Practice Games in Effingham Co.
Times TBD 
Effingham Rec



(ALL AGES)
**Feb. 13-17 is Winter Break and also the week of District Tournaments. Coaches may schedule practice time during the day due to our District Tournaments being in the evenings.
8U Boys District Tournament - Feb. 14-16 at Screven Co. Rec Gym
Screven Co. will play first game Tuesday, Feb. 14 at 6:15pm 
10U Boys District Tournament - Feb. 13-16 at Screven Co. Rec Gym 
Screven Co. will play first game Monday, Feb. 13 at 5:00pm
12U Boys District Tournament - Feb. 18 at Jefferson Co. Rec Gym
Screven Co. will play first game Saturday, Feb. 18 at 10:00am
14U Boys District Tournament - Feb. 14&16 at Screven Co. Rec Gym
Screven Co. will play first game Tuesday, Feb. 14 at 7:30pm
*All-Star Jerseys are $25 each. Jersey money needs to be turned in to the office by
Monday, Feb. 6. Wear black shorts with jerseys to games.
